ORDINANCE 96~ 20

AN ORDINANCE TO PROHIBIT THE UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS OR AIR RIFLES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SKY VALLEY, TO ESTABLISH THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATION HEREOF AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

The Council of the City of Sky Valley hereby ordains:

- Section 1. No person shall discharge a firearm within the limits of the City of Sky Valley unless it is necessary for the lawful defense of person or property or for the purpose of law enforcement by a duly authorized law officer.
- Section 2. No person shall discharge an air rifle or "BB gun" within the City of Sky Valley.
- Section 3. No parent, guardian or other adult having care, custody and supervision of a minor child under the age of 18 years shall permit such minor child to discharge a firearm, air rifle or "BB gun" within the City of Sky Valley.
- Section 4. Any person violating the provisions hereof shall be punished by a fine of not more than $\frac{60}{100}$.

IT IS SO ORDAINED, this the	6 day of Oct , 1996.
Approved: Mayor	President, City Counsel
Attested: City Clerk	Doroth Brien Councidwoman
Counc'i lman	Councilman
	Councilman